

Department: H  
As of: 2017-03-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217,897.71	24,151.43	507,570.80	531,722.23						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217,897.71	24,151.43	507,570.80	531,722.23						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-217,897.71</b>	<b>24,151.43</b>	<b>507,570.80</b>	<b>531,722.23</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-56,777.59	0.00	2,850.88	2,850.88						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-56,777.59</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,850.88</b>	<b>2,850.88</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	25%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	25%
6311	Federal Grants	-928,000.00	-928,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	98,031.18	0.00	182,302.39	182,302.39	20%	20%	-745,697.61	20%	20%	25%
6314	Title Xx	-180,000.00	-180,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,113.00	0.00	28,812.00	28,812.00	16%	16%	-151,188.00	16%	16%	25%
6321	State Grants	-10,724,000.00	-10,724,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	997,096.74	0.00	2,435,204.74	2,435,204.74	23%	23%	-8,288,795.26	23%	23%	25%
6327	Medical Assistance	-142,800.00	-142,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,379.93	0.00	34,161.99	34,161.99	24%	24%	-108,638.01	24%	24%	25%
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-11,974,800.00</b>	<b>-11,974,800.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,146,620.85</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,680,481.12</b>	<b>2,680,481.12</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>-9,294,318.88</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>25%</b>
6444	Other Fees	-80,000.00	-80,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,253.87	0.00	31,435.06	31,435.06	39%	39%	-48,564.94	39%	39%	25%
6454	Other Support	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	287.25	0.00	4,194.75	4,194.75	0%	0%	4,194.75	0%	0%	25%
6463	Concessions	-400.00	-400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	52.68	0.00	556.61	556.61	139%	139%	156.61	139%	139%	25%
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,953,800.00	-1,953,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	204,026.59	0.00	297,860.98	297,860.98	15%	15%	-1,655,939.02	15%	15%	25%
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-2,034,200.00</b>	<b>-2,034,200.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>225,620.39</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>334,047.40</b>	<b>334,047.40</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>-1,700,152.60</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>25%</b>
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	25%
6711	Interest	-50.00	-50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-50.00	0%	0%	25%
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-50.00</b>	<b>-50.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-50.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-50.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>25%</b>
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	25%
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-520,000.00	-520,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-520,000.00	0%	0%	25%
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-520,000.00</b>	<b>-520,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-520,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-520,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>25%</b>
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-14,529,050.00</b>	<b>-14,529,050.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,372,241.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>3,014,528.52</b>	<b>3,014,528.52</b>	<b>21%</b>	<b>21%</b>	<b>-11,514,521.48</b>	<b>21%</b>	<b>21%</b>	<b>25%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	6,167,776.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	25%
7113	Professional	0.00	3,770,953.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-281,515.90	0.00	-851,027.31	-851,027.31	0%	0%	2,919,925.85	23%	23%	25%
7114	Staff	0.00	417,205.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,269.69	0.00	-85,743.84	-85,743.84	0%	0%	331,461.41	21%	21%	25%
7115	Wages	0.00	185,717.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,050.45	0.00	-29,945.22	-29,945.22	0%	0%	155,771.95	16%	16%	25%
7121	Fica	0.00	334,801.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,759.85	0.00	-71,808.13	-71,808.13	0%	0%	262,793.32	21%	21%	25%
7122	Retirement	0.00	362,650.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,118.65	0.00	-81,326.08	-81,326.08	0%	0%	281,324.21	22%	22%	25%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	15,501.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-685.78	0.00	-2,056.17	-2,056.17	0%	0%	13,444.83	13%	13%	25%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	6,586.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,162.81	0.00	-4,884.90	-4,884.90	0%	0%	1,702.00	74%	74%	25%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	3,061.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-224.51	0.00	-673.12	-673.12	0%	0%	2,388.64	22%	22%	25%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,040,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-76,113.99	0.00	-228,656.59	-228,656.59	0%	0%	811,343.41	22%	22%	25%
7132	Dental	0.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,751.28	0.00	-5,276.64	-5,276.64	0%	0%	20,723.36	20%	20%	25%
7133	Vision	0.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-858.16	0.00	-2,583.93	-2,583.93	0%	0%	2,916.07	47%	47%	25%
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>6,167,776.98</b>	<b>6,167,776.98</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-452,511.07</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,363,981.93</b>	<b>-1,363,981.93</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>4,803,795.05</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>25%</b>
7200	Supplies	64,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-348.51	-1,016.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	-1,016.94	0%	0%	25%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	1,500.00	0%	0%	25%
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-707.43	-353.86	-1,966.13	-2,319.99	0%	0%	5,033.87	28%	28%	25%
7221	Food	0.00	1,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-171.93	-171.93	0%	0%	1,478.07	10%	10%	25%
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-446.58	0.00	-446.58	0%	0%	900.00	0%	0%	25%
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	300.00	0%	0%	25%
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-190.00	0.00	-190.00	0%	0%	50.00	0%	0%	25%
7251																	

Department: H  
As of: 2017-03-31

BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget		
--------	--	----------------	--	------------	--	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017		Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-478.93	0.00	-1,016.39	-1,016.39	0%	0%	2,283.61	31%	31%	25%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,097.95	0.00	-2,097.95	-2,097.95	0%	0%	-2,097.95	0%	0%	25%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-134.68	0.00	-134.68	-134.68	0%	0%	-134.68	0%	0%	25%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-261.32	-8,145.79	-32,100.83	-40,246.62	0%	0%	-12,100.83	161%	161%	25%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	4,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,096.88	-1,148.38	-16,152.86	-17,301.24	0%	0%	-11,912.86	381%	381%	25%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,693.69	-3,693.69	0%	0%	2,306.31	62%	62%	25%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-390.31	0.00	-390.31	-390.31	0%	0%	-390.31	0%	0%	25%
7399	Other Services	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	30,000.00	0%	0%	25%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>862,560.00</b>	<b>710,510.00</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-65,844.70</b>	<b>-46,211.67</b>	<b>-97,127.63</b>	<b>-22,756.75</b>	<b>-293,165.71</b>	<b>-315,922.46</b>	<b>523,182.62</b>	<b>39%</b>	<b>371,132.62</b>	<b>41%</b>	<b>48%</b>	<b>25%</b>
7400	Special Services	7,005,643.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	25%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	6,146,863.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-400,928.61	0.00	-1,480,238.05	-1,480,238.05	0%	0%	4,666,624.97	24%	24%	25%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	46,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,858.43	0.00	-8,617.91	-8,617.91	0%	0%	37,882.09	19%	19%	25%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-55.82	0.00	-94.52	-94.52	0%	0%	405.48	19%	19%	25%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	823,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-121,548.87	0.00	-310,901.78	-310,901.78	0%	0%	512,098.22	38%	38%	25%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>7,005,643.02</b>	<b>7,016,863.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-525,391.73</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,799,852.26</b>	<b>-1,799,852.26</b>	<b>5,205,790.76</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>5,217,010.76</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>25%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	21,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	25%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	42,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0%	42,000.00	0%	0%	25%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>21,000.00</b>	<b>42,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3.20</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>21,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>42,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>25%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	408,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	25%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	528,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,992.08	0.00	-65,976.24	-65,976.24	0%	0%	462,023.76	12%	12%	25%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>408,000.00</b>	<b>528,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-21,992.08</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-65,976.24</b>	<b>-65,976.24</b>	<b>342,023.76</b>	<b>16%</b>	<b>462,023.76</b>	<b>12%</b>	<b>12%</b>	<b>25%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>14,529,050.00</b>	<b>14,529,050.00</b>	<b>79.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-66,196.41</b>	<b>-47,228.61</b>	<b>-1,097,565.94</b>	<b>-24,151.43</b>	<b>-3,524,950.20</b>	<b>-3,549,101.63</b>	<b>10,956,871.19</b>	<b>25%</b>	<b>10,956,871.19</b>	<b>24%</b>	<b>25%</b>	<b>25%</b>